
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084342-2025 

Tender

GCC005 - Museum - fire alarms installation

Gloucester City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-084342
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f907 
Published 18 December 2025, 12:36pm

Scope 

Reference

GCC005

Description

The Gloucester Museum, also known as the City Museum and Art Gallery on Brunswick
Road, is a Grade II listed building included on the National Heritage List for England under
entry number 1245964. Its designation recognises both the architectural quality and the
historic significance of the building, which was originally constructed in 1892-3.

Care should be taken and any works covered by this specification should be done
sympathetically towards the building's fabric. This tender relates specifically to the fire
alarm system at Gloucester Museum which forms part of a wider project which will
eventually encompass a comprehensive refurbishment of the building, the present works
are confined to addressing urgent non-compliance issues within the existing fire alarm
installation. 

In delivering the works, contractors must exercise particular care to avoid unnecessary
disturbance to the historic fabric of the museum. Penetrations through decorative ceilings,

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084342-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/084342-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

walls, and joinery should be minimised, and wherever possible existing routes for services
should be utilised. Devices must be positioned discreetly so as not to detract from the
historic interior, and where replacements are required, they should be sympathetic in
appearance to their setting. All works should be documented, and any interventions that
affect the building's heritage features MUST be discussed and agreed in advance with
conservation officers or other relevant authorities.

Total value (estimated)

£160,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

20 April 2026 to 27 June 2026

2 months, 8 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45312100 - Fire-alarm system installation work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 3 to 6

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 January 2026, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 4 to 6

9 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Pro-Contract Tender Opportunities.

servicedesk@proactisservicedesk.com

https://www.proactis.com/uk/

Ref DN800169

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Section Section Weighting

Quality 60%

Financial 30%

Social Value 10%

Total 100%

Procedure 

mailto:servicedesk@proactisservicedesk.com
https://www.proactis.com/uk/


Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

1 GCC005 - Request for Quotation.docx

Contracting authority 

Gloucester City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPNG-4413-GZXP

North Warehouse

Gloucester

GL1 2FB

United Kingdom

Contact name: John Bessant

Telephone: +447789798976

Email: procurement@gloucester.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-9350
mailto:procurement@gloucester.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	1 GCC005 - Request for Quotation.docx

	Contracting authority
	Gloucester City Council


		2026-02-23T18:16:35+0000
	TCPDF




